
G.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-1LD ( 1 ) 

19 

20 

25 

26 

27 

28 29/ 
30--{] 
3 1~• 

::~ 
34~/0 
35~ 
36 

-24 -

.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.HOOK SADDLE MECHANI M GC24518-1LD (2) 

46 47 48 49 50 

45~ ~ )1 
44 

60 61 62 63 64 
43 

• • ~/(40) 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 

j . ... : (38) 
I 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-1LD 

0 § 0 ...J C"' 
l'tg. 

,..... ...... 
I 

Pm·t No. Descri p t. i on 
I I 00 Remarks 00 00 .... No. ...... .... 

Ln Ln Ln 

""" ~ ~ 

C"' C"' C"' 

foO l Hf.IR7 JROOI Bobbin 1 

f.O:! HGI45]7101 Hook complete I 

G03 HG146J8001 Washer I 

(,0 I 11131040050 Screw 2 M4 (0 5) X5 
(,Q!j 11Gl23J8001 Washer 2 . 
GO!i 11403025040 Screw J M2. 5 X 4 

G07 11Gl l9J800J K.nj fe be.'lfer I 

GOH 11101020050 Screw 2 

GO !I HG12J]8001 Spring I 

(, I() Hfoi :!2J8001 Counter kmfe I 

(, JI 11113011!7 101 Hook shall I 

(:J<! IIG 127 .PJOO I Screw I 

(d:l IIG128.J800J Opener I 

(, II 1141 5040100 Sere\\ I 

(,I 5 IIG131]8001 Liller hook 1 

G J(i JIG 133]800 I Felt 1 

Gl 7 JJ(,J09J800J Screw 1 

Gl8 JIGI08J800 1 Kmfe I 

GHJ IIGI10J8001 Knife bearer I 

G20 JIG II 1]8001 Screw 1 

G2 1 JIG I 12] 800 I Screw 1 

G22 11007013060 E-type nng 1 

G2:l IIF945 I 800 I Washer 1 

G<!4 1Di30I7800l Knife shall 1 

(;;!!) 10130168001 Hook saddle I 

G26 116732K800 I Holder 1 

(o"/.7 ll:l20 IKO!i5!i Otl ptpe 1 

C:2H Jl(; 14 I.TSOO I Oil wick 1 

c::l!J 1140 I 040060 Screw 1 

G:!O 10131 13800 I Bushmg 1 

G31 H3125E720J Washer I 

G32 1132 1421204 Gear (small) I 1/ 4 (40) X 6. 5 

G33 I lA I 0500662 Screw 3 

G:J4 113204 Hi51 0 Screw 1 1/4 ( 40 ) X6 

G:lfi 1132 1421104 Gear (large) 1 

c:~1c. IIA307C0662 Screw 1 

G37 11005001060 Washer G 

G3H 1141 5060 160 Screw 8 

G39 IIG90.J8800 I Cover plate 2 

(, 10 II(,J 63]800 I Screw 8 

G4 1 IIG9 1.T 4 800 I Plate Holder I 

(:42 HG1fi3.T8001 Screv. 4 

(,J:I Hfo i 91.T800 I Screw 2 

- 26 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-1LD 

0 0 0 ....] 0:: C'l 
Fig. ..... ..... 

I 
Oeser j p t-ion 

I 00 Remarks Part. No. 00 00 ....... No. ....... ....... 
1.!) 1.!) 1.!) 

-.:!' -.:!' -.:!' C'l C'l C'l 

G44 1140 1030060 Screw I 

G45 fiG 17l]800 1 Spring 1 

G4Ci IIG164.J7 101 Cover 1 

Gl7 IIHLOI5800 1 Needle plate l I ~ 

G41:1 IID72CiG800 1 Sere"' 2 . 
c:t!J Hill or 6800 1 Feed dog l 
(,5() IIG177.18001 Sere\\ l 

Wil IICi0-1 020 180 Taper pill l 

(;52 HC.! ll2.Jil001 Sere\\ 2 

c:s:~ HGlRlj i:IOO l Adjust cover 2 

G5·t 11127040060 Screw 1 

G55 IIG90J 7 800 I Transp.column 1 

G!iCi 11415040370 Screw 1 

(;57 11007013060 E-type nng I 

G58 HG156J8001 Square block I 

C:59 11GI55J800 J Pin I 

GCiO 10131118001 Transp lever J 

GG I IIG9 1J 8800 I Cover plate l 

Gti2 11428050080 Screw 1 

G63 11003008050 Nut l 

Gu4 IIG9 1j 9800 I Cover I 

r:m; 116311 18001 Screw I 

GCiCi 112000MO 120 Nut I 

G(i7 HG91]5R001 Plate lloldcr I 

(:CiH 1(.11 50Ci0250 Screw 4 

(;(i!) 1013 1121:1001 Plate I 

- 27 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.HOOKSADDLEMECHANISM GC24518-1RD (1 ) 

29 

ll---30 

_JL---31 
\i~~·----32 

• 0 33 

• 34 

~35 
o-_____36 

-28-

17 1-18 
I 19 

28 

= 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-1RD (2) 

55 56 57 58 

47 48 49 50 52 53 54 j 

63 64 65 66 67 68 69 

-29 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-1RD 

a a a _] 0:: C"l 
Fig. 

,...... - I I I Pa1 l No. Oeser ip t. ion c:o c:o c:o Remarks No. ..... ...... ,....; 

r.n r.n r.n 
"<!' "<!' "<!' 
C"l C"l N 

1101 IIG187J8001 Bobbin I 

1104! IIG145]7 101 Hook complete I 
IIO:l IIG 146] 800 I Washer l 

110·1 1143 1040050 Screw 2 M4 (0. 5) X 5 
IIO!i IIG123J8001 Washer 2 I 

1106 11403025040 Screw 1 M2. 5X 4 
1107 IIGI 19]8001 Knife bearer I 

1108 11101020050 Screw 2 

1109 IIG I 21.J800 I Spnng I 

11 10 IIG122j8001 CoWller kmfe I 

1111 IIG127J800 1 Screw I 
11 12 10130187 101 Hook slutil I 

IIIJ IIG128j8001 Opener I 

Il l ~ IIGI31J800 1 Liller hook I 

111 5 H-11 5040100 Screw I 

111 0 IIG133J8001 Fell I 

111 7 HG108.]8001 Knife I 

II IH IIG109J8001 Screw I 

Il l !J HG110] 8001 Knife bearer I 

1120 IIC112J8001 Screw 1 

1121 JIG 111]800 I Screw 1 

1122 IIF945I800 1 Washer 1 

114!3 1Ui30I7800 I Knife shall I 

114!4 110070 13060 E-type nng I 

ll<!!i 1013016800 I Ilook saddle I 

112!i IIG732K8001 Holder I 

1127 113204KO!i55 0 11 pipe 1 

1128 IIG 14 J.) 800 I Oil wick 1 

1129 114010110060 Screw 1 

ll:lO HH31 138001 Bush111g I 

II:! I· H3125E7201 Washer I 

11:!2 11321421204 Gear (small) I I/4(40)X6.5 

ll:l:l IIA105DOG62 Screw 3 

ll:ll 11320416510 Screw l 1/4 (40) XG 

Jl:lG H32 142Il04 Gear (large) I 

113G HA307C0662 Screw I 

1137 IIG9 1 j 9800 I Cover I 

11:!8 11415060160 Screw 8 

113!1 HG163.18001 Screw 8 

II.JO H00300H050 Nul I 

114 1 1'1428050080 Screw I 

11 12 HG9 1jH8001 Cover plall! I 

11n IIG 11:1 1.} 800 I Adj ust cover I 

-30 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.HOOK SADDLE MECHANI M GC24518-IRD 

0 0 0 ...J ~ ...... ...... N 
Fig. I I I 

Part. No. Descr ipL ion 00 Re marks 00 00 ...... No. ...... ...... 
1.0 1.0 1.0 

""" """ 
-;!' 

N N N 

111 1 IIG 182J ROO I Screw I 

1115 IID726G800 1 Screw 2 
ll'l(i HH20 I 5800 1 Needle plate J 

1117 IIG 177 JBOO I Screw 1 

1141l 10120168001 Feed dog I . 
IWl IIG191]800 1 Screw 2 

Jlfj() II(; I Ci3J800 I Screw 4 

U:i I IIG9 1J5800 1 Plate llolder 1 

ll;j:l II l lfi040370 Screv. 1 

llfi:l IIG!J0.)7800 1 Transp.colwru1 I 

1154 11427040060 Screw l 

llfifi IIG164J7 10 l Cover 1 

115li 1160·1 020 180 Taper pm l 

1157 fiG l 71]800 1 Spring I 

1158 114 01030060 Screw I 

llfi9 11631ll800 I Screw l 

II flO IIH31 [1800 I Transp. lever I 

ll(il IIZOOOAIO 120 Nut I 

llli2 JJ(; 155.J800 I Pin I 

llli3 IIG156J800l Square block 1 

Jl(i-1 11007013060 E-type ring I 

Hli5 11005001060 Washer 6 

llhli 1111 5060250 Screw 4 

llli7 10131128001 Plate I 

lllill IIG!JO.J 8800 I Cover plate 2 

llli9 IIG!J I )48001 Plate Holder J 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-2D C 1) 

25 

26 

27 

28 29/ 
30 - --o 
31~• 

::~ 
34~/0 
35~ 
36 

(12) 

(11) 

~ (1) 

r I--L-(2) 
: ~ i 
L-~(3) 

( 13) --+-'"'' 

(15) 

' (29) 

IL-- (30) 

3----(31 ) 

~~ - (32) 

• 0 (33) 

-32-

I (34) 

~(35) 
o-______ (36) 

(27) 

(28) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I.HOOK SADDLE MECHANI M GC24518-2D (2) 

44 45 46 

43 

40 

39~~~~+-H+~~---ff 

38 - --

37 

51 52 53 54 ( 1) 55 

56 (55) (37) 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 

'G"" 67 

-33 -

(43) 

~(42) 

~..____ (41 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-2D 

0 0 0 ...J 0:: N 
I' i g. - ...... 

I I I Part No. Description 00 00 00 
Remarks ~ No. ....... ....... 

lO l..r.l l..r.l '<!' '<!' '<!' 
N C\:1 N 

101 IIG187]8001 Bobbin 2 
102 ll(ol45]71 0 I ! look complete 2 
10:3 IIG146j8001 Washer 2 
104 11131040050 Screw 4 Al iJ (0. 5) X 5 

105 HGI23j8001 Washer 4 . 
106 H403025040 Screw 2 M2. 5X4 

107 IIGII9J8001 KJ1ife bearer 2 

lOR 11101020050 Screw 4 

109 IIG121J8001 Spring 2 

110 JIG 122]800 I Cow1ter knife 2 

Ill 1013018710 I I look shall 2 

112 IIGI27J8001 Screw 2 

113 IIGI28J8001 Opener 2 

f I I 11115040100 Screw 2 

ll5 IIG 131.) 800 I Liller hook 2 

l J(i IIG133]8001 Fell 2 

117 IIGI09j8001 Screw 2 

llH JIG I 08J800 I Kmfe 2 

11!) IIGII0.) 8001 Kni le bearer 2 

120 IIGJII]8001 Screw 2 

121 IIG 112]800 I Screw 2 

122 110070 13060 E-type ring 2 

12:l IIF945I800 I WasJ1er 2 

124 10130178001 Kmfe shall 2 

Wi 111130168001 llook saddle 2 

l 2!i B67:l2K8001 l lolder 2 

127 ll:l204K0655 0 11 pipe 2 

12H II(;J I I J800 I Oil wick 2 

12!) ll.JOI040060 Screw 2 

t :lO Hll31138001 Bushing 2 

t :l l · 113125E720 I Washer 2 

1:12 11321421204 Gear (small) 2 1/ 4 (40) X 6. 5 

133 HA10500662 Screw 6 

t :l l H320Lll 651 0 Screw 2 1/4 (40) X6 

1:35 H32142Il04 Gear (large) 2 

136 IIA307C0662 Screw 2 

137 IIGI63J8001 Screw 8 

I31l IIG 161]800 I Cover plate( right) 2 

1:!9 HGI79.J800l Plate llolder 2 

I 10 11604020180 Taper pin 2 

J II 11401030060 Screw 2 

I 12 IIG171.)8001 Spri11g 2 

II:! IIGIHJ7101 Cover 2 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I.HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM GC24518-2D 

0 0 0 -l ~ N 
Fig. ..... _, 

I 
Pari No. Descripti on 

I I 00 
Remarks 00 00 

No. ...... ..... ...... 
Ln Ln Ln 

-t ...,. 
"' N N N 

Ill 10131 16800 I Needle plate I 
J 15 IIGJ75]800 l Screw 2 
IICi IIG 181]8001 Adjust cover 2 
117 IIGI82]8001 Screw 2 
TIll IIGI77]8001 Screw J . 
I <I!J llll:l l 15800 1 Feed dog J 

l'iO II II !i040370 Screw 1 

l!il II(; I (i9J800 I GUide plale I 

l!i:l HGIG0j8001 Transp.column I 

l!i:l 11427040060 Screw I 

l!i l IIGHJI]8001 Screw 2 

155 HG162J800 1 Cover plale(lefi) 2 

T!i(i IIGI63J8001 Screw 8 

157 1163 11 I800 J Screw 1 

151l ~~~ 13 I I 1 800 1 Transp.lever J 

I!i!J JIG 1 55J800 I Pin 1 

!GO H2000M0120 Nul I 

161 HGI56J800 1 Square block 1 

I62 11007013060 E-type ring I 

l G3 H005001060 Washer 8 

J(j.J 11415060160 Screw 8 

I fi!i 11401035080 Screw 2 

llili II II !i0Ci0250 Sere\\ 4 

1Ci7 llll:ll l2800 I Plate I 

-35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




